INTENT TO SOLE SOURCE

Spartanburg Community College intends to sole source the procurement of Laerdal Medical SimMan ALS, SimMom, SimBaby, SimJunior, and Nursing Anne Simulators. The products and services being considered are with accessories manufactured by Laerdal Medical

High-Fidelity Simulators:

SimMan ALS Light Manikin and Accessories to include:

SimPad Plus Only

LLEAP for SimPad PLUS

ShockLink System

Arm: Right Humeral IO/IV SimMan 3G/MCKELLY

ValuePlus SimMan ALS Platinum includes installation, extended warranty, preventative maintenance on-site & loaner

SimMan ALS Course Getting Started 1 day on customer site

SimJunior Light Manikin and Accessories to include:

SimPad Plus System

LLEAP for SimPad PLUS

ValuePlus SimJunior Platinum includes installation, extended warranty, preventative maintenance on-site & loaner coverage

SimJunior Course Getting Started 1 day on customer site

SimBaby Light Manikin and Accessories to include:

SimPad Plus Only

LLEAP for SimPad PLUS

SimBaby Course Getting Started 1 day on customer site

ValuePlus SimBaby Platinum includes installation, extended warranty, preventative maintenance on-site & loaner coverage

Nursing Anne Simulator and Accessories to include:

LLEAP Software License

Laptop (US) LLEAP/PM/Ultrasound

All In One Panel PC (US) Instructor – Patient Monitor

Nursing Anne Simulator Course Getting Started

ValuePlus Nursing Anne Simulator Platinum includes installation, extended warranty, loaner coverage and preventative maintenance on-site.

SimMom Tetherless Manikin and Accessories to include:

ADM2 for SimMom tetherless

All In One Panel PC (US) Instructor - Patient Monitor

SimMom Flat Belly + Foam

SimMom Education Bundle: Getting Started LLEAP

ValuePlus SimMom Platinum includes installation, extended warranty, loaner coverage and preventative maintenance on-site.

Responses will be accepted until 2:00 PM on January 30th. Please submit all inquiries and responses to Tami Steed purchasing@sccsc.edu. This notice of intent and any amendments will be posted at the following web address: https://www.sccsc.edu/purchasing-solicitations